

Fee Structure

Accreditation Phase	Fee
I. Informing and Exploring:	
Informational meetings	No fee
Introductory kit	\$300
II. Readiness for Formal Application	\$240
III. Formal Application	
Review of readiness inventory, surveys, staff and leadership qualifications, administrative records, on-site review	Base fee = \$2100 for up to 7 classrooms; each additional classroom = \$60
IV. Review of Information/Data with Third Party Review	Included in above fee
V. Continuous Improvement	\$290 annually

Additional Fees

Continuous improvement late fee – Programs are required to have annual site visits. If the site visit fee is not received by the accreditation anniversary date, a \$50 late fee will be charged. Payment for the late fee is due before the annual visit is scheduled.

Accreditation late fee – Programs that have paid the phase 3 and 4 fees are required to submit all materials within one year of payment. If the assessment process is not complete during this one-year period, the program will be listed as inactive and the paid fees are non-refundable. To reactivate the process within a year of the inactivation date, a fee of \$300 will be due. After that year the program will be required to pay a new Formal Application Fee to begin the process again.

Reaccreditation late fee – Programs that have paid the phase 3 and 4 reaccreditation fees are required to submit all materials on or before the accreditation expiration date. Accreditation will expire on the anniversary date if not completed and all paid fees are nonrefundable. If the program would like to pursue a new term of Pathways Early Education and Care Accreditation it must submit a late fee of \$300 within one year of the expiration of accreditation in order to begin the assessment process. After that year the program will be required to pay a new Formal application fee to begin the process.